


DR. RAM Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow 

(Advt No. 10/Estb.2/Rectt./Dr.RMLIMs/2022 (combined Advt.No.&04 Is 19 /Estb.-2/| 

Rectt./Dr.RMLIMS/2022/2764 Dated 8/10/2022 ) 
List of shortlisted candidates for documents verification (Incorporating horizantal reservation) 

(Amended) Annexure-1 
SI. .No Application ID 

1129161 
1100201 

Roll No. 
2333702264 

Overall Rank Selected Dategory 
UR 
UR Ex-Serviceman 
UR- Ex-Serviceman 

UR- Dependent Freedom fighter 
UR-PWBDs 
OBC-Dependent Freedom fighter 

185 

2335202075 
2336501239 
2331702038 
2337902066 
2334402128 
|2332102084 
2337001666 

981 
1059507 1003 
1111042 

1103737 
1081692 

1166 

9603 

2171 
1113772 
1094420 

OBC Ex-Serviceman 3693 

OBC- Dependent Freedom fighter 5749 

1116196 
1090256 

2331302103 |OBC- Dependent Freedom fighter 6456 
10 
1 

2337901101 OBC- Dependent Freedom fighter 
OBC- Dependent Freedom fighter 
OBC-PWBDs 
OBC-PWBDs 
|SC-PWBDs 

7188 
1096564 2332301040 7613 
1107980 
1099681 
1108819 

2335601086 
2337001871 
2331501182 

8673 
13 9395 

9246 


