

## डा0 राम मनोहर लोहिया आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान,

विमृति खण्ड, गोमती नगर, लखनऊ-226010

फोन नं0-0522-6692120, 101 Fax No. 0522-4918506, Website - www.drrmlims.ac.in

No. 4384/Estb.II/(Dr.RMLIMS/2023

Date:23/03/2023

Further to our notice dated 18/03/2023, documents verifications of shorted listed candidates (list attached at Annexure-I) belonging to Unreserved, PwBD-OH, Ex-servicemen and dependents of freedom fighters, for the post of Sister Grade-II (Nursing Officer) will be held on 27/03/2023.

Besides, all those candidates who were informed earlier through their registered email / voice call and could not appear for documents verification on 17/3/2023, 18/03/2023 & 20/03/2023 are given one more chance to report for documents verification on 27/03/2023.

All such candidates are hereby directed to report on 27/03/2023 at 09.00 am at Administrative Block, Ground Conference Hall, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences, Vibhuti Khand, Gomati Nagar, Lucknow – 226 010.

This is last opportunity for documents verification for the said post and after that any request for documents verification for any left out candidates will not be entertained.

CHIEF MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT

## DR. RAM Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow (Advt No. 10/Estb.2/Rectt./Dr.RMLIMS/2022 (combined Advt.No.&04 ls 19 /Estb.-2 / Rectt./Dr.RMLIMS/2022 /2764 Dated 8/10/2022)

## List of shortlisted candidates for documents verification (Incorporating horizantal reservation) (Amended ) Annexure-1

SI. No	Application ID	Roll No.	Selected Dategory	Overall Rank
1	1129161	2333702264	UR	185
2	1100201	2335202075	UR - Ex-Serviceman	981
3	1059507	2336501239	UR - Ex-Serviceman	1003
4	1111042	2331702038	UR - Dependent Freedom fighter	1166
5	1103737	2337902066	UR-PWBDs	9603
6	1081692	2334402128	OBC- Dependent Freedom fighter	2171
7	1113772	2332102084	OBC - Ex-Serviceman	3693
8	1094420	2337001666	OBC- Dependent Freedom fighter	5749
9	1116196	2331302103	OBC- Dependent Freedom fighter	6456
10	1090256	2337901101		
11	1096564	2332301040	OBC- Dependent Freedom fighter	7188
2	1107980	2335601086	OBC- Dependent Freedom fighter	7613
13	1099681	2337001871	OBC-PWBDs	8673
4	1108819		OBC-PWBDs	9395
	130013	2331501182	SC-PWBDs	9246